BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
Petition of Ameren Energy Medina Valley)	AS 2021-008
Cogen, LLC (Old Meredosia) for an Adjusted)	Adjusted Standard - Land
Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 845)	· ·

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, an <u>APPEARANCE</u> for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Sara Terranova
Sara Terranova
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: July 5, 2022

1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
Petition of Ameren Energy Medina Valley)	AS 2021-008
Cogen, LLC (Old Meredosia) for an Adjusted)	Adjusted Standard – Land
Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 845)	-

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Sara Terranova
Sara Terranova
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: July 5, 2022

1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
Petition of Ameren Energy Medina Valley)	AS 2021-008
Cogen, LLC (Old Meredosia) for an Adjusted)	Adjusted Standard - Land
Standard from 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 845)	-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on July 5, 2022, I served true and correct copies of an APPEARANCE upon the persons and by the methods pursuant to the service list hereto attached.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Sara Terranova
Sara Terranova
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

DATED: July 5, 2022

1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.brown@Illinois.gov (electronic filing)

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov (electronic filing)

Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP Claire A. Manning Anthony D. Schuering Gerrett L. Kinkelaar 205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2459 Springfield, Illinois 62705 cmanning@bhslaw.com aschuering@bhslaw.com gkinkelaar@bhslaw.com (electronic filing)